SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 11927/2022

SURESHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105487/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.105483/2022-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.105485/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 02-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharangouda Patil, Adv.

Ms. Supreeta Sharangouda, Adv. Mr. Aman Kant Mishra, Adv. M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.105485/2022

Delay of 74 days in re-filing SLP is condoned

I.A. No. 105483/2022

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. A valid ground is made out for exempting the petitioner from surrendering.

Accordingly, application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR