SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8309/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2021 in CRLRP No. 960/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SURESHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 105487/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR