SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 8309/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2021 in CRLRP No. 960/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SURESHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 105487/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1) Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground of medical emergency of the arguing counsel. Considering the same, we postpone the hearing to 24th February, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)